55 Written Answers

Memorandum submitted to Prime

Minister

2130. SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA :

SHRI SYED SHAHABU-
DDIN :

Will the Minister of HOME®
AFFATIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether 15 a fact that a memorandum was submitted to her on 31st July, 1981 at Hotel Carlyle, New York, during her visit to the United States, at her meating with the leadsrs of the Indian community by ths Consultative Committee of Indian Muslims on the problem of the Muslim community in Inda;

(b) if 2, the sugzaitions and dsninds miis in the mandrandan;

{c) what is tha stand takei by Govaramait therzon; and

" (d) whather any reply has b2z so1t to the Chasulative Committes of Indian Muslims? .

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. VENKATA-
SUBBATAH): (a) and (h) A crpy of the memndvandum addressed to the Prim» Minister by the Consulative
© Committes of Indian Muslim (QCIM) has bean raceived suggasting varoius steps such a3 intellicence arranga-
ments, admmistrative measures, regulation and numbering of prozessions renresentaion in services etc. for maintaining communal harmony.

(¢) and (d) The Government have alreadv sent detailed guidelines abnut preveation and contrel of communal disturbances tn all the State Governments and U.Ts. in October, 1980. Covering all possible aspects requiring attention, to Questions 56

Proposed Atomic Energy regulatory Board : . i

2131. SHRI B.C. PATTANA-
YAK : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased ro state :

(a) whether Govt. is considering a proposal to set up an indepeandent “Atomic Energy Regulatory Board”;:

(b) whather the Board is being coastituted on the lines of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission of

U.S.A.; and

(c) what would be the main fun~
ctions of that Board ?

THE PRIME  MINISTER
(SHRIVIATI INDIRA GANDHI):

. (a) Th= crzation of an Atomic Bnergy

Regalatory Board is under co: mde -
atlrn of the Govt.

(b) No, Sir, a3 N.R.C. in the U.S.A.also rezalates exports of nuclear products and equipmmt.

(¢) The mnin function of the propased Atomic Energy Regulatory Board will ba to carry out the regalatory and safety functions eavi-
sage] for the Caatral Govt. under the Atomic Energy Act of 1962.

|
|
Supply of Enriched Uranium ﬁ

2132. SHRI BHUVNESH
CHATURVEDI : Will the PRTME MINISTER he pleased to state :

(a) whether Govt. of India are trying to get supplv of eariched uranium from some other countries;

(b) whether Govt. of India have approached China for the purpme, and x

(c) if so, with what results ?

